



NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
City of Lakeport

Date: May 18, 2020

Contract Name: 2020 Sewer Replacement Project

Bid No. 20-04

Bid Opening Date: May 18, 2020

Apparent Low Bidder: Coleman Environmental Engineering, Inc.

Intended Award Date: Tuesday, June 2, 2020 at the Lakeport City Council Meeting beginning at 6 PM

Contract Awardee: Coleman Environmental Engineering, Inc.

Contract Amount: \$466,812.22

In conformance with California Public Contract Code Section 10345, it is the intent of the Lakeport City Council to award the project to the low bidder, Coleman Environmental Engineering, Inc. in the amount indicated above.

2020 Sewer Replacement Project Bid No 20-04
Bid Tabulation: Bids Opened 5/18/2020

Schedule A - Ninth Street				Engineer's Estimate		Argonaut		Coleman Engineering		TRC		Team Ghilotti	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
A1	Mobilization	LS	---	---	\$10,000		\$65,000		\$3,644.00		\$25,000		24,127.00
A2	Traffic Control	LS	---	---	\$9,000		\$24,000		\$30,281.00		\$7,500		6,300.00
A3	Construction Surveying	LS	---	---	\$3,500		\$3,400		\$4,025.00		\$4,125		1,600.00
A4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS					\$1,200		\$1,840.00		\$1,500		4,350.00
A5	Sheeting and Shoring	LS	---	---	\$15,000		\$5,000		\$11,500.00		\$6,500		4,515.00
A6	R&R 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	867	\$100	\$86,700	\$170	\$147,390	\$85.40	\$74,041.80	\$217	\$188,139	125.00	108,375.00
A7	Install New Manhole	EA	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$7,000	\$7,000	\$9,527.00	\$9,527.00	\$8,500	\$8,500	7,227.00	7,227.00
A8	R&R Manhole	EA	4	\$6,250	\$25,000	\$6,100	\$24,400	\$9,526.67	\$38,106.68	\$9,000	\$36,000	8,477.00	33,908.00
A9	New Rodding Inlet	EA	2	\$1,500	\$3,000	\$1,600	\$3,200	\$3,276.07	\$6,552.14	\$1,500	\$3,000	1,885.00	3,770.00
A10	R&R 4" Sewer Lateral & Cleanout	EA	15	\$2,500	\$37,500	\$4,500	\$67,500	\$1,239.09	\$18,586.35	\$5,000	\$75,000	4,210.00	63,150.00
A11	Remove and Dispose of ACP Pipe	LF	100	\$40	\$4,000	\$25	\$2,500	\$73.06	\$7,306.00	\$10	\$1,000	21.50	2,150.00
A12	3 inch Trench Paving	LF	1017		\$0	\$30	\$30,510	\$9.04	\$9,193.68	\$37	\$37,629	35.50	36,103.50
Schedule A Subtotal					\$198,700		\$381,100		\$214,603.65		\$393,893		295,575.50
Schedule B - School Sewer Replacement				Engineer's Estimate									
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
B1	Mobilization	LS	---	---	\$7,500		\$30,000		4,794.00		\$4,000		11,845.00
B2	Traffic Control	LS	---	---	\$5,000		\$5,500		10,542.00		\$4,500		2,155.00
B3	Construction Surveying	LS	---	---	\$3,500		\$1,550		1,725.00		\$3,250		766.00
B4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS					\$525		920.00		\$1,500		2,450.00
B5	Sheeting and Shoring	LS	---	---	\$6,000		\$1,200		5,750.00		\$3,750		1,600.00
B6	Install 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	292	\$120	\$35,040	\$220	\$64,240	172.17	50,273.64	\$267	\$77,964	233.00	68,036.00
B7	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	10	\$100	\$1,000	\$400	\$4,000	366.80	3,668.00	\$262	\$2,620	747.00	7,470.00
B8	Install New Manhole over Existing Main	EA	1	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$10,000	\$10,000	10,034.67	10,034.67	\$8,500	\$8,500	8,407.00	8,407.00
B9	Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$450	\$450	2,702.33	2,702.33	\$2,500	\$2,500	2,137.00	2,137.00
Schedule B Subtotal					\$63,040		\$117,465		90,409.64		\$108,584		104,866.00
Schedule C - Reconstruct Manhole at Giselman and Lakeshore				Engineer's Estimate									
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
C1	Mobilization	LS	---	---	\$6,000		\$17,000		4,794.00		\$3,500		7,450.00
C2	Traffic Control	LS	---	---	\$7,500		\$6,000		21,604.00		\$15,000		4,700.00
C3	Construction Surveying	LS	---	---	\$1,500		\$1,500		4,600.00		\$500		766.00
C4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS					\$1,000		1,840.00		\$1,500		1,477.00
C5	Sheeting and Shoring	LS	---	---	\$13,000		\$1,800		57,500.00		\$6,000		420.00
C6	R&R Manhole	LS	---	---	\$15,000		\$45,000		38,460.93		\$47,000		46,291.50
C7	6 inch Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	275	\$30	\$8,250	\$63	\$17,325	120.00	33,000.00	\$30	\$8,250	35.00	9,625.00
Schedule C Subtotal					\$51,250		\$89,625		161,798.93		\$81,750		70,729.50
Project Total					\$312,990		588,190.00		\$466,812.22		584,227.00		471,171.00